

CS No. 10576/16

M/s Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd. v. M/s Gupta builder Material Store

02.08.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Rohit, proxy counsel for counsel for defendant.

Record of file reveals that case has been inadvertently listed for orders, though in the cause list, it is listed for miscellaneous arguments.

Today, Ld. Counsel for parties are not available. However, again one stenographer is on leave, hence be put up for arguments on the pending miscellaneous application on 23.10.2019.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
02.08.2019