

22.05.2023

Present: Sh.Puneet Aggarwal Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Ravi Kumar Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Written statement is filed along with certain documents and reply to the interim application along with application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC for condoning the delay of 48 days. Heard. In the interest of justice, delay is condoned and written statement is taken on record.

An application under order 6 Rule 17 CPC moved by the plaintiff. Admittedly, copy received.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17CPC on **24.08.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/22.05.2023

pk