

CS DJ No.10576/2016
M/s Oyster Constro Care Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Gupta Building
Material Store

06.07.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Ms. Riya Kumari for Sh. Vishwendra
Verma, Counsel for Plaintiff.
Counsel Sh. Archit Singhal for Defendant.
DW-1 Rajesh Kumar Gupta in person.

Fresh affidavit of evidence of DW-1 Rajesh Kumar
Gupta is filed. Copy is supplied to Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.

DW-1 is partly examined-in-chief. His further
examination-in-chief is deferred at his request as he has stated that
due to inadvertence, he has not brought the original documents
which he has to exhibit in his evidence.

Put up on **05.10.2024** for remaining examination of
DW1.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.07.2024 (Sushil)